FHFP32A

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

RECC

09-08-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 6765.0100

1		138088 ASSIGNMENTS
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Kathy M. Harris Charles W. True III	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Name: Fitness Gaming Corporation
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address: Suite 350
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 12011 Lee Jackson Highway
		City: Fairfax
⊠	Assignment	State: Virginia Zip Code: 22033
0	Security Agreement   Change of Name	
	Others	
	Other	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution	on Date: 8 / 30 , 1998	□ Yes ⊠ No
4.	application:	peing filed together with a new aplication, the execution date of the
A.	Patent Application Number(s): 09/385468	B. Patent Number(s):
Continua	ation-in-Part Application of 09/009,311	
	Additional numbers attac	ched?⊓Yes ⋈ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	Jemy Soegeng	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Internal	Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, Address: L.L.P.	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street A	ddress: 1300 I Street, N.W.	
City:	Washington	8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>
State:	DC Zip: 20005-3315	
9/03/1999 9. 03 FC:581	Statement and signature.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Jemy Soegeng	8/30/49
	Reg. No. 44,345 Signa	ature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet	;, attachments and documents: 2

SOLEJIOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [historiafter referred to se Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

AN EXERCISE EQUIPMENT CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRONIC GAME OF CHANCE

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on [DATE], 19\_\_(Seriel No.\_\_\_\_\_\_); and

WHEREAS, FITNESS GAMING CORPORATION, a corporation of Virginia whose nost offers aridress in 12011 Less

WHEREAS, FITNESS GAMING CORPORATION, a corporation of Virginia whose post office address is 12011 Lee Jackson Highway, Buite 350, Fairfax, Virginia 22033 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from autignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, have gold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, seeign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and it this invention, provisional application Serial No. 80/101,552, filed September 22, 1998 (if any), and this application, and all divisione, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Petent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all retissues thereof, and ell rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the fall right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further ocvenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in each assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and release applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to sid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patern protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of	84.	Kathy M. Harris 3236 Fox Vale Or., Oakton, Va. 22124
State of)		Signature 8/30/99
Subscribed and swom to before me this, Notary Public	_ day of	Date
County of	55.	Charles W. True III 9106 Streenwiew Lane, Vienna, Va. 22162
State of		Signature 8-30-99
		Deta
Subscribed and swom to before me this, Notary Public	_day of	, 19,

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. - WASHINGTON, D.C.

\*\* TOTAL PAGE, 02 \*\*